
2025 SA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - ROUND 2

April 19 & 20

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incl National BEARS Challenge & Easter Cup)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

BEARS F3 & F5

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 19/04/25 Started at: 11:15:41

Event: Q14 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.8C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Posted at: 11:27 AM

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 212 Kev (Anthony) STEPHENS / GMB F3 KTM 692 1:16.281  6 of  6

2 91 Brad GANDER / MCD Racing / OzMX Superstores F5 Husqvarna 690 1:17.175  2 of  3 .894 .894

3 789 Adam TERRY / Soderland Motorcycle Supplies F3 KTM 789 1:17.385  2 of  3 1.104 .210

4 67c Richard DRAPER / Yuri Mechanical Toowoomba F5 Triumph 660 1:19.722  6 of  6 3.441 2.337

5 89 Peter EYLES / OZMX Superstore F5 KTM 690 1:19.910  4 of  4 3.629 .188

6 94 Aaron ADAM / Redbank Electrical Pty Ltd F3 Indian 1200 1:21.473  4 of  5 5.192 1.563

7 8 Anthony RICCI / Ricci Flooring F5 Ducati 695 1:24.657  2 of  4 8.376 3.184

8 12 Kruiz JENKINS / Jenkins Smash Repairs F3 Harley Dav. 1250 1:25.773  5 of  6 9.492 1.116

9 955 Tom PALMAI / RM Racing F3 Triumph 955 1:26.467  4 of  5 10.186 .694

10 23 Voya KISSITCH / Malaysian Motorcycle Getaways F5 Ducati 800 1:26.717  5 of  6 10.436 .250

11 269 Shaun KOPINYA F5 KTM 690 1:27.971  3 of  3 11.690 1.254

12 7 Linden ROTH / Silly Yak Racing F5 Ducati 904 1:32.818  3 of  3 16.537 4.847

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2025 SA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - ROUND 2

April 19 & 20

McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incl National BEARS Challenge & Easter Cup)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

BEARS F3 & F5

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 19/04/25 Started at: 11:15:41

Event: Q14 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.8C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Posted at: 11:27 AM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

7 Linden ROTH 1:38.461 1:34.999 1:32.818

8 Anthony RICCI 1:29.465 1:24.657 1:24.918 1:25.035

12 Kruiz JENKINS 1:35.814 1:29.306 1:26.809 1:26.580 1:25.773 1:26.227

23 Voya KISSITCH 1:31.502 1:30.541 1:28.112 1:27.888 1:26.717 1:28.121

67c Richard DRAPER 1:23.308 1:20.500 1:20.409 1:20.604 1:21.007 1:19.722

89 Peter EYLES 3:00.236 1:25.557 1:21.467 1:19.910

91 Brad GANDER 1:18.872 1:17.175 1:21.094

94 Aaron ADAM 1:24.042 1:22.033 1:21.744 1:21.473 1:21.504

212 Kev (Anthony) STEPHENS 1:22.202 1:18.764 1:16.933 1:16.964 1:20.030 1:16.281

269 Shaun KOPINYA 1:29.295 1:28.929 1:27.971

789 Adam TERRY 1:18.302 1:17.385 2:19.015

955 Tom PALMAI 1:31.635 1:30.111 1:27.713 1:26.467 1:27.347

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2025 SA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP - ROUND 2
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BEARS F3 & F5

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 19/04/25 Started at: 11:15:41

Event: Q14 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.8C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Posted at: 11:27 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Lap Time Spd

7  Linden ROTH  (12th) 91  Brad GANDER  (2nd)

1 56.666 41.795 1:38.461 1 44.503 34.369 1:18.872

2 54.056 40.943 1:34.999 2 43.434 33.741 1:17.175

3 52.687 40.131 1:32.818 3 46.094 35.000 1:21.094

8  Anthony RICCI  (7th) 94  Aaron ADAM  (6th)

1 52.016 37.449 1:29.465 1 47.967 36.075 1:24.042

2 47.764 36.893 1:24.657 2 46.006 36.027 1:22.033

3 47.852 37.066 1:24.918 3 45.874 35.870 1:21.744

4 47.857 37.178 1:25.035 4 45.649 35.824 1:21.473

5 45.964 35.540 1:21.504

12  Kruiz JENKINS  (8th)

1 57.416 38.398 1:35.814 212  Kev (Anthony) STEPHENS  (1st)

2 51.100 38.206 1:29.306 1 47.504 34.698 1:22.202

3 49.233 37.576 1:26.809 2 45.127 33.637 1:18.764

4 48.537 38.043 1:26.580 3 43.461 33.472 1:16.933

5 48.253 37.520 1:25.773 4 43.252 33.712 1:16.964

6 48.050 38.177 1:26.227 5 45.231 34.799 1:20.030

6 43.061 33.220 1:16.281

23  Voya KISSITCH  (10th)

1 52.262 39.240 1:31.502 269  Shaun KOPINYA  (11th)

2 51.771 38.770 1:30.541 1 49.237 40.058 1:29.295

3 49.641 38.471 1:28.112 2 50.422 38.507 1:28.929

4 49.300 38.588 1:27.888 3 49.333 38.638 1:27.971

5 48.669 38.048 1:26.717

6 49.268 38.853 1:28.121 789  Adam TERRY  (3rd)

1 44.125 34.177 1:18.302

67c  Richard DRAPER  (4th) 2 43.456 33.929 1:17.385

1 47.697 35.611 1:23.308 3 1:45.459 33.556 2:19.015

2 45.294 35.206 1:20.500

3 45.406 35.003 1:20.409 955  Tom PALMAI  (9th)

4 45.086 35.518 1:20.604 1 53.195 38.440 1:31.635

5 46.017 34.990 1:21.007 2 50.603 39.508 1:30.111

6 44.846 34.876 1:19.722 3 49.468 38.245 1:27.713

4 48.694 37.773 1:26.467

89  Peter EYLES  (5th) 5 48.387 38.960 1:27.347

1 48.607 2:11.629 3:00.236

2 48.125 37.432 1:25.557

3 46.178 35.289 1:21.467

4 44.885 35.025 1:19.910

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

(incl National BEARS Challenge & Easter Cup)

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

BEARS F3 & F5

Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 19/04/25 Started at: 11:15:41

Event: Q14 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.8C Starters: 12

Track: Dry Posted at: 11:27 AM

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:21.018 91 Brad GANDER Husqvarna 690 1:18.872 1

1:21.483 789 Adam TERRY KTM 789 1:18.302 1

2:38.193 91 Brad GANDER Husqvarna 690 1:17.175 2

4:02.389 212 Kev (Anthony) STEPHENS KTM 692 1:16.933 3

7:55.664 212 Kev (Anthony) STEPHENS KTM 692 1:16.281 6

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

BEARS F3 & F5

Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 19/04/25 Posted at: 11:27 AM

Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Class Machine Q05  Q14  Lap  

1 212 Kev (Anthony) STEPHENS / GMB F3 KTM 692 1:21.791 1:16.281 1:16.281

2 91 Brad GANDER / MCD Racing / OzMX Superstores F5 Husqvarna 690 1:20.673 1:17.175 1:17.175

3 789 Adam TERRY / Soderland Motorcycle Supplies F3 KTM 789 1:26.315 1:17.385 1:17.385

4 67c Richard DRAPER / Yuri Mechanical Toowoomba F5 Triumph 660 1:24.478 1:19.722 1:19.722

5 89 Peter EYLES / OZMX Superstore F5 KTM 690 1:25.674 1:19.910 1:19.910

6 94 Aaron ADAM / Redbank Electrical Pty Ltd F3 Indian 1200 1:28.266 1:21.473 1:21.473

7 8 Anthony RICCI / Ricci Flooring F5 Ducati 695 1:29.704 1:24.657 1:24.657

8 12 Kruiz JENKINS / Jenkins Smash Repairs F3 Harley Dav. 1250 1:35.949 1:25.773 1:25.773

9 4 Adrian PIERPOINT / Quadriant Developments F3 Ducati 996 1:26.217 1:26.217

10 955 Tom PALMAI / RM Racing F3 Triumph 955 1:36.097 1:26.467 1:26.467

11 23 Voya KISSITCH / Malaysian Motorcycle Getaways F5 Ducati 800 1:31.523 1:26.717 1:26.717

12 269 Shaun KOPINYA F5 KTM 690 1:28.682 1:27.971 1:27.971

13 7 Linden ROTH / Silly Yak Racing F5 Ducati 904 1:37.745 1:32.818 1:32.818

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


